Retail Entitlement Offer Shortfall Bookbuild Tuesday, 28 November 2023

Announcement of results of the Retail Entitlement Offer Shortfall bookbuild Wednesday, 29 November 2023

Settlement of Retail Entitlement Offer, including the Retail Shortfall Bookbuild Friday, 1 December 2023

Issue of New Shares under the Retail Entitlement Offer, including the Retail Shortfall Bookbuild Monday, 4 December 2023

New Shares under the Retail Entitlement Offer, including the Retail Shortfall Bookbuild, commence trading on ASX Tuesday, 5 December 2023

Holding statements in respect of new shares issued under the Retail Entitlement Offer dispatched Wednesday, 6 December 2023

Retail premium (if any) dispatched Friday, 8 December 2023

1 All dates and times are indicative and TWE reserves the right to amend any or all of these events, dates and times subject to the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth), ASX Listing Rules and other
applicable laws. All times and dates are in reference to Melbourne, Australia time

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES35

Pro forma balance sheet
June 2023 pro forma balance sheet1

A$m1
TWE Equity raising Debt funding DAOU Acquisition

Impacts2

Pro forma
post-

acquisition
Cash & cash equivalents 566 825 490 - (1,314)3 566
Receivables 613 14 627
Inventory 2,166 163 2,329
Property, plant & equipment 1,577 160 1,737
ROU lease assets 390 11 400
Agricultural assets 45 - 45
Intangibles2 1,427 - 1,105 2,532
Other assets 309 10 319
Total assets 7,091 825 490 359 (209) 8,556

Payables 710 18 728
Interest bearing debt 1,389 490 - 1,878
Lease liabilities 549 11 560
Earnout liability - - 123 123
Other liabilities 565 19 584
Total liabilities 3,212 - 490 48 123 3,872
Net assets 3,879 825 - 311 (332) 4,683

● Pro forma balance sheet
illustrates the impact of the
acquisition and equity
raising on the 30 June 2023
TWE balance sheet

● This is illustrative only and
based on DAOU’s
unaudited accounts as at
30 June 2023

● Estimated pro forma F23
leverage of 2.5x4

1. Financial information has been converted from USD to at AUD/USD of 0.6353
2. Adjustment made to reflect the estimated financial effect of accounting for the acquisition, and is illustrative only, with the difference between agreed consideration and the net operating assets acquired

allocated to intangible assets. Purchase price accounting will be finalised after completion of the acquisition